
Annexure I 
 

DETAILS OF OFFICERS & STAFF  

DEPARTMENT: HOUSING DEPARTMENT 

DIRECTORATE OF HOUSING, MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Title 
Employee Full 

Name 
Designation of 

employee 
NIC/Gov.in Email  

1.  Smti Mary T Sangma Director mary.sangma@gov.in 

 

2. Shri. Marcel Thabah  Assistant Director of 

Housing 

Marc.thabah@meghalaya.gov.in 

3. Shri. Surajit Hajong  Finance & Account 
Officer 

surajit.hajong@gov.in 

4. Smti. Bernadine Susngi Assistant Research 

Officer 

bernadine.susngi@meghalaya.gov.in 

5. Shri. Mathew S. 

Kharmalki  

Assistant Engineer. matews.kharmalki@meghalaya.gov.in 

6. Shri. Seiborlang Kurbah Draftsman. seiborlang.kurbah@gov.in 

 

7. Shri. David Singh Dkhar Superintendent. david.dkhar@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

8. Smti. Jennifer B. Khyriem Research Assistant. Jennifer.khyriem@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

9 Smti Lashaihun  War 
Thangkhiew. 

JDA lahshaith.2009@meghalaya.gov.in 

10 Smti.  Iondamen Diamai. UDA iondamen.diamai@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

11. Smti.  Waiamonlang Pala UDA waiamon.pala@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

12. Smti.  Merryland 

Kharmalki. 

UDA Merry.kharmalki@meghalaya.gov.in 

13. Shri.  Jim Sar Mawlong. UDA jim.mawlong@gov.in 

 

14. Shri.  Teddy Douglas 

Manda Sangma. 

LDA teddydouglas.sangma@meghalaya.gov.in 

15. Smti. Runisa Kyndiah. LDA runisa.kyndiah@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

16. Smti. Tengchina N. 

Sangma. 

Investigator. tengchina.sangma@meghalaya.gov.in 

 
 
 

 Sd/- 
Director of Housing  
Meghalaya, Shillong   
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Annexure II 

 
DETAILS OF OFFICERS & STAFF  

DEPARTMENT: HOUSING DEPARTMENT 

DISTRICT HOUSING OFFICE 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Title 
Employee Full 

Name 
Designation of 

employee 
NIC/Gov.in Email 

1.  Shri  Bryan A.W Khyriem District Housing Officer 

i/c East Khasi Hills, 

Shillong. 

bryan.khyriem@meghalaya.gov.in 

 

2.  Shri B. K Marak District Housing Officer 

i/c East Garo Hills, 
Williamnagar. 

Housingwn-21@meghalaya.gov.in 

4. Smti Monica Swer  District Housing Officer 

i/c West Garo Hills, 
Tura.  

Monica.swer@meghalaya.gov.in 

5. Smti  Ridalin Kharchandy District Housing of 

Officer i/c West Khasi 

Hills , Nongstoin 

ridalin.kharchandy@meghalaya.gov.in 

6. Shri  Niawkor Garod District Housing Officer 

i/c West Jaintia Hills, 
Jowai. 

niawkor.garod@gov.in 

 
 
 
 

 Sd/- 
Director of Housing  
Meghalaya, Shillong   
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